considered as a binding contract, as though such an agreement has been executed and all 

the terms and conditions shall apply on this contract. 

12 Bank Guarantee 

a) The successful tenderer shall furnish along with the execution of the contract, a Bank 

Guarantee (BG) of  ₹ 1,57,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred only)  

in accordance with the Proforma given in Annex-III. The BG shall be valid for a period of Sixty 

(60) days after the expiry of contract period. The EMD of such tenderer will be returned on 

receipt of the Bank Guarantee. 

b) Failure of the successful tenderer to submit the Bank Guarantee of 1,57,500/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) in or to sign the Agreement shall 

constitute sufficient ground for the annulment of the award, forfeiture of the EMD and 

blacklisting of such tenderer. 

c) The Bank Guarantee shall be released without interest after two months of expiry of the